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At GearKnow.net, we are dedicated to empowering curious minds
with a diverse range of knowledge and skills that span across various
domains. Whether you're a student, an enthusiast, or a professional
looking to expand your horizons, we offer a platform that brings
together an array of educational resources.

Our Vision:

We believe in the transformative power of education. Our vision
is to provide a one-stop destination for learners of all levels, offering a
rich blend of subjects that includes mathematics, reasoning, chemistry,
and communication skills. But that's not all — we delve deep into the
realm of mechanical engineering, covering subjects from machine
design and engineering graphics to theory of machines,
thermodynamics, fluid mechanics, and more. Our commitment doesn't
stop there; we also keep you updated with the latest breakthroughs in
scientific news.


https://gearknow.net/

"Mastering the Art of Conversation: Unveiling 3000
Essential English Words with its meaning for 90% Proficiency" is
a transformative linguistic expedition that opens doors to confident
and impactful communication. This meticulously curated guide
transcends traditional vocabulary books by not only introducing
3000 carefully selected English words but also delving into their
nuanced meanings and contextual applications. It's a
comprehensive resource designed to empower learners with the
ability to navigate a multitude of conversations, from casual
dialogues to complex discussions, with unparalleled finesse. As the
pages unfurl, learners are immersed in a dynamic tapestry of
words, each accompanied by illuminating examples, ensuring that
the process of acquiring and utilizing vocabulary becomes an
intuitive and seamless endeavour. This book is more than a
language guide; it's a roadmap to linguistic mastery, promising to
elevate proficiency to an impressive 90%, making every
conversation a captivating and impactful exchange.



3000 ESSENTIAL ENGLISH WORDS SERIES
STARTING WITH ALPHABET - R

SR NO. WORDS

race
racial
radical
radio
rail
rain
raise
range
rank
rapid
rapidly
rare
rarely
rate
rather
rating
ratio
raw
reach
react
reaction
read
reader
reading
ready
real
reality
realize
really
reason

DESCRIPTION
A competition of speed

Relating to characteristics of a race
Fundamental, extreme

Electronic communication device
A track for trains

Water droplets falling from the sky
To lift something

A variety or extent

A position in a hierarchy

Quick, fast

Quickly
Uncommon, not often found
Infrequently

The speed or frequency of something
Instead, to some extent

Evaluation or assessment
Proportion between two quantities
Uncooked

To arrive at or get to somewhere
Respond to a stimulus

Response to a situation

To understand written language

A person who reads

The act of reading

Prepared, set

Genuine, not imaginary

Actual existence

To become aware of something
Truly, in reality

Explanation, cause



31.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,
45,
46.
47.
48,
49.
50.
51.
52,
53.
54,
55.
56.
57,
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

reasonable
recall
receive
recent
recently
recipe
recognition
recognize

recommend
recommendation

record
recording
recover
recovery
recruit
red
reduce
reduction
refer
reference
reflect
reflection
reform
refugee
refuse
regard
regarding
regardless
regime
region
regional
register
regular
regularly
regulate
regulation

Sensible, logical

To remember

To get or accept

Happening not long ago

In the near past

Instructions for cooking
Acknowledgment, identification
Identify, acknowledge
Suggest, endorse

Suggested course of action
Document, keep track of

A stored sound or visual

To regain, heal

The process of getting better
To hire, enroll

The color of blood

To make smaller or less

The act of making something smaller

To mention or direct to
Source of information

To mirror, show

Image cast by light

To improve by change
Person forced to leave home
To decline, reject
Consider, think about
Concerning, about
Without considering
System of government

An area or district

Relating to a certain area
To record, enroll

Occurring at fixed intervals
In a consistent manner
Control, govern

Rule, law



67.
68.
69.
70.
71,
72,
73.
74,
75.
76.
77,
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.

reinforce
reject

relate
relation
relationship
relative
relatively
relax
release
relevant
relief
religion
religious
rely

remain
remaining
remarkable
remember
remind
remote
remove
repeat
repeatedly
replace
reply

report
reporter
represent
representation
representative
Republican
reputation
request
require
requirement
research

Strengthen, support

Refuse, turn down

Connect, associate

Connection, association
Connection, bond

Related, connected
Comparatively

To unwind, calm down

Set free, let go

Pertinent, applicable

Comfort, alleviation

Belief in and worship of a deity
Pertaining to faith or religion
Depend on, trust

To stay, continue

Still in existence

Unusual, exceptional

To recall from memory

To prompt or trigger a memory
Far away, distant

To take away, eliminate

To do again

Many times, frequently

To substitute, exchange

To answer, respond

Detailed account of something
One who gathers news

To stand for, symbolize
Portrayal, depiction

A person chosen to act for others
Pertaining to a republic
Opinion about someone's character
Formal demand, ask for

Need, demand

Necessity, prerequisite
Investigation, study



103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.

researcher
resemble
reservation
resident
resist
resistance
resolution
resolve
resort
resource
respect
respond
respondent
response
responsibility
responsible
rest
restaurant
restore
restriction
result
retain
retire
retirement
return
reveal
revenue
review
revolution
rhythm
rice

rich

rid

ride

rifle

right

One who conducts research
To be similar to

Booking, arrangement
Inhabitant, dweller

To oppose, withstand
Opposition, refusal
Decision, determination
To settle, determine

A place for relaxation

A means of help or supply
Esteem, regard

To answer, reply

A person who responds

A reaction or reply

Duty, obligation
Accountable, reliable
Relaxation, repose

Place where meals are served
To bring back, reinstate
Limitation, constraint
Outcome, consequence
To keep, hold onto

To stop working, withdraw
The act of retiring

To come back, give back
To make known, disclose
Income, earnings
Examination, critique
Uprising, radical change
Pattern of beats or sounds
Edible grains from a plant
Wealthy, abundant

To free from, eliminate

To travel by sitting on something

A firearm with a long barrel
Correct, opposite of left



139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.

ring
rise
risk
river
road
rock
role

roll
romantic
roof
room
root
rope
rose
rough
roughly
round
route
routine
row

rub

rule

run
running
rural
rush
Russian

Circular jewelry, sound

To go up, ascend

Possibility of harm or loss

A flowing body of water

A paved way for vehicles

A solid mineral substance

A part or function

To turn over or rotate

Relating to love, idealistic
Overhead covering of a building
A space within a building

Part of a plant that grows underground
Strong, thick cord or string

A fragrant flower

Uneven or not smooth

In an approximate or crude manner
Circular or spherical

A path or course

Regular procedure or habit

A line of things or people
Apply friction to something

A principle, law or regulation
To move swiftly on foot

In the act of moving quickly
Relating to the countryside

To hurry, move quickly
Relating to Russia or its people



