

3000 Essential English words

Mastering the Art of Conversation Unveiling 3000 Essential English Words and there meaning for 90% Proficiency

English

Alphabet - R

Gearknow.net



"Welcome to GearKnow.net – Your Gateway to Comprehensive Education"

At <u>GearKnow.net</u>, we are dedicated to empowering curious minds with a diverse range of knowledge and skills that span across various domains. Whether you're a student, an enthusiast, or a professional looking to expand your horizons, we offer a platform that brings together an array of educational resources.

Our Vision:

We believe in the transformative power of education. Our vision is to provide a one-stop destination for learners of all levels, offering a rich blend of subjects that includes mathematics, reasoning, chemistry, and communication skills. But that's not all – we delve deep into the realm of mechanical engineering, covering subjects from machine design and engineering graphics to theory of machines, thermodynamics, fluid mechanics, and more. Our commitment doesn't stop there; we also keep you updated with the latest breakthroughs in scientific news.

"Mastering the Art of Conversation: Unveiling 3000 Essential English Words with its meaning for 90% Proficiency" is a transformative linguistic expedition that opens doors to confident and impactful communication. This meticulously curated guide transcends traditional vocabulary books by not only introducing 3000 carefully selected English words but also delving into their applications. meanings and contextual nuanced comprehensive resource designed to empower learners with the ability to navigate a multitude of conversations, from casual dialogues to complex discussions, with unparalleled finesse. As the pages unfurl, learners are immersed in a dynamic tapestry of words, each accompanied by illuminating examples, ensuring that the process of acquiring and utilizing vocabulary becomes an intuitive and seamless endeavour. This book is more than a language guide; it's a roadmap to linguistic mastery, promising to elevate proficiency to an impressive 90%, making every conversation a captivating and impactful exchange.

3000 ESSENTIAL ENGLISH WORDS SERIES STARTING WITH ALPHABET – R

SR NO.	WORDS	DESCRIPTION
1.	race	A competition of speed
2.	racial	Relating to characteristics of a race
3.	radical	Fundamental, extreme
4.	radio	Electronic communication device
5.	rail	A track for trains
6.	rain	Water droplets falling from the sky
<i>7</i> .	raise	To lift something
8.	range	A variety or extent
9.	rank	A position in a hierarchy
10.	rapid	Quick, fast
11.	rapidly	Quickly
12.	rare	Uncommon, not often found
13.	rarely	Infrequently
14.	rate	The speed or frequency of something
<i>15</i> .	rather	Instead, to some extent
16.	rating	Evaluation or assessment
<i>17</i> .	ratio	Proportion between two quantities
18.	raw	Uncooked
19.	reach	To arrive at or get to somewhere
20.	react	Respond to a stimulus
21.	reaction	Response to a situation
22.	read	To understand written language
23.	reader	A person who reads
24.	reading	The act of reading
25.	ready	Prepared, set
26.	real	Genuine, not imaginary
27.	reality	Actual existence
28.	realize	To become aware of something
29.	really	Truly, in reality
<i>30</i> .	reason	Explanation, cause

31.	reasonable	Sensible, logical
<i>32</i> .	recall	To remember
<i>33</i> .	receive	To get or accept
<i>34</i> .	recent	Happening not long ago
<i>35</i> .	recently	In the near past
<i>36</i> .	recipe	Instructions for cooking
<i>37</i> .	recognition	Acknowledgment, identification
<i>38</i> .	recognize	Identify, acknowledge
<i>39</i> .	recommend	Suggest, endorse
40.	recommendation	Suggested course of action
41.	record	Document, keep track of
<i>42</i> .	recording	A stored sound or visual
<i>43</i> .	recover	To regain, heal
<i>44</i> .	recovery	The process of getting better
<i>45</i> .	recruit	To hire, enroll
46.	red	The color of blood
<i>47</i> .	reduce	To make smaller or less
48.	reduction	The act of making something smaller
49.	refer	To mention or direct to
<i>50</i> .	reference	Source of information
<i>51</i> .	reflect	To mirror, show
<i>52</i> .	reflection	Image cast by light
<i>53</i> .	reform	To improve by change
<i>54</i> .	refugee	Person forced to leave home
<i>55</i> .	refuse	To decline, reject
<i>56</i> .	regard	Consider, think about
<i>57</i> .	regarding	Concerning, about
<i>58</i> .	regardless	Without considering
<i>59</i> .	regime	System of government
<i>60</i> .	region	An area or district
<i>61</i> .	regional	Relating to a certain area
<i>62</i> .	register	To record, enroll
<i>63</i> .	regular	Occurring at fixed intervals
64.	regularly	In a consistent manner
<i>65</i> .	regulate	Control, govern
66.	regulation	Rule, law

67.	reinforce	Strengthen, support
<i>6</i> 8.	reject	Refuse, turn down
69.	relate	Connect, associate
70.	relation	Connection, association
71.	relationship	Connection, bond
<i>72</i> .	relative	Related, connected
<i>73</i> .	relatively	Comparatively
<i>74</i> .	relax	To unwind, calm down
<i>75</i> .	release	Set free, let go
76.	relevant	Pertinent, applicable
<i>77</i> .	relief	Comfort, alleviation
<i>78</i> .	religion	Belief in and worship of a deity
<i>79</i> .	religious	Pertaining to faith or religion
80.	rely	Depend on, trust
81.	remain	To stay, continue
82.	remaining	Still in existence
83.	remarkable	Unusual, exceptional
84.	remember	To recall from memory
85.	remind	To prompt or trigger a memory
86.	remote	Far away, distant
87.	remove	To take away, eliminate
88.	repeat	To do again
89.	repeatedly	Many times, frequently
90.	replace	To substitute, exchange
91.	reply	To answer, respond
92.	report	Detailed account of something
93.	reporter	One who gathers news
94.	represent	To stand for, symbolize
95.	representation	Portrayal, depiction
96.	representative	A person chosen to act for others
97.	Republican	Pertaining to a republic
98.	reputation	Opinion about someone's character
99.	request	Formal demand, ask for
100.	require	Need, demand
101.	requirement	Necessity, prerequisite
102.	research	Investigation, study

103.	researcher	One who conducts research
104.	resemble	To be similar to
105.	reservation	Booking, arrangement
106.	resident	Inhabitant, dweller
107.	resist	To oppose, withstand
108.	resistance	Opposition, refusal
109.	resolution	Decision, determination
110.	resolve	To settle, determine
111.	resort	A place for relaxation
112.	resource	A means of help or supply
113.	respect	Esteem, regard
114.	respond	To answer, reply
115.	respondent	A person who responds
116.	response	A reaction or reply
<i>117</i> .	responsibility	Duty, obligation
118.	responsible	Accountable, reliable
119.	rest	Relaxation, repose
<i>120</i> .	restaurant	Place where meals are served
<i>121</i> .	restore	To bring back, reinstate
<i>122</i> .	restriction	Limitation, constraint
123.	result	Outcome, consequence
124.	retain	To keep, hold onto
<i>125</i> .	retire	To stop working, withdraw
<i>126</i> .	retirement	The act of retiring
<i>127</i> .	return	To come back, give back
128.	reveal	To make known, disclose
129.	revenue	Income, earnings
<i>130</i> .	review	Examination, critique
<i>131</i> .	revolution	Uprising, radical change
<i>132</i> .	rhythm	Pattern of beats or sounds
<i>133</i> .	rice	Edible grains from a plant
134.	rich	Wealthy, abundant
<i>135</i> .	rid	To free from, eliminate
<i>136</i> .	ride	To travel by sitting on something
<i>137</i> .	rifle	A firearm with a long barrel
138.	right	Correct, opposite of left

139.	ring	Circular jewelry, sound
<i>140</i> .	rise	To go up, ascend
<i>141</i> .	risk	Possibility of harm or loss
<i>142</i> .	river	A flowing body of water
<i>143</i> .	road	A paved way for vehicles
144.	rock	A solid mineral substance
<i>145</i> .	role	A part or function
146.	roll	To turn over or rotate
147.	romantic	Relating to love, idealistic
148.	roof	Overhead covering of a building
149.	room	A space within a building
<i>150</i> .	root	Part of a plant that grows underground
<i>151</i> .	rope	Strong, thick cord or string
<i>152</i> .	rose	A fragrant flower
<i>153</i> .	rough	Uneven or not smooth
<i>154</i> .	roughly	In an approximate or crude manner
<i>155</i> .	round	Circular or spherical
<i>156</i> .	route	A path or course
<i>157</i> .	routine	Regular procedure or habit
<i>158</i> .	row	A line of things or people
159.	rub	Apply friction to something
<i>160</i> .	rule	A principle, law or regulation
<i>161</i> .	run	To move swiftly on foot
<i>162</i> .	running	In the act of moving quickly
<i>163</i> .	rural	Relating to the countryside
164.	rush	To hurry, move quickly
<i>165</i> .	Russian	Relating to Russia or its people